



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.1379 OF 2025

Vinod Vitthal Dudhankar, Tah. Bhadrawati, Dist. Chandrapur and ors.

-VS-

The State of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, Ministry of Industries Energy and Labour, Mantralaya,
Mumbai and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and the Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri A. R. Ingole, Advocate for petitioners.

Shri N. S. Rao, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent Nos.1, 4 to 6 and 8.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND MRS VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : March 21, 2025

Stand over to 04/04/2025 so as to enable the petitioners to file
additional affidavit along with information to establish the ground of
violation of Article 14 of the Constitution of India.

(Mrs Vrushali V. Joshi, J.)

(Nitin W. Sambre, J.)