



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (W) No.791 of 2025 in
WRIT PETITION NO. 1379 of 2025**

Vinod Vitthal Dudhankar and others

vs.

The State of Maharashtra and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. A.R.Ingole, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. N. S. Rao, AGP for respondent nos.1, 4 to 6 and 8.
Mr. A.D.Mohgaonkar, Advocate for respondent no.7.

CORAM :- NITIN W. SAMBRE and SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE :- 30th JUNE, 2025

Heard.

2. For the reasons disclosed in the application, the application stands allowed. Necessary amendment be carried out within a period of two weeks from today.
3. The respondents are granted time to file reply within two weeks thereafter.
4. The civil application stands disposed of.

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

Andurkar.