



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO.1379 OF 2025

Vinod Vitthal Dudhankar, Tah. Bhadrawati, Dist. Chandrapur and ors.

-vs-

The State of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, Ministry of Industries Energy and Labour, Mantralaya,
Mumbai and ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.7111 OF 2025

Ganesh Kailash Diwshe, Chandrapur and ors.

-vs-

The State of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, Ministry of Industries Energy and Labour, Mantralaya,
Mumbai and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and the Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri A. R. Ingole, Advocate for petitioners.
Shri S. M. Ukey, Additional Government Pleader for respondent/State.
Shri A. D. Mohgaonkar, Advocate for respondent Nos.2,3,7,9 and 10 in
WP/1379/2025 and for respondent Nos.2 and 5 in WP/7111/2025.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATED : 23rd February, 2026

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list the
matters on 09/03/2026.

2. To be heard along with Writ Petition Nos.3962/2025 and
6844/2025.

(Raj D. Wakode, J.)

(Anil S. Kilor, J.)