



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1379/2025

(VINOD VITTHAL DUDHANKAR & OTHERS **VERSUS** THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & OTHERS)

WRIT PETITION NO. 7111/2025

(GANESH KAILASH DIWSHE & OTHERS **VERSUS** THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & OTHERS)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri A.R. Ingole, counsel for the petitioners in Writ Petition no.1379 of 2025.
Shri A.R. Fule, counsel for the petitioners in Writ Petition no.7111 of 2025.
Shri H.D. Dubey, Assistant Government Pleader for the respondent-State.
Shri A.D. Mohgaonkar, counsel for the respondent nos.2, 3, 7, 9 and 10 in Writ
Petition no.1379 of 2025 and for respondent nos.2 and 5 in Writ Petition no.7111 of
2025.

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRADE AND SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : JUNE 16, 2026.

Shri A.R. Fule, learned counsel for the petitioners in Writ Petition no.7111
of 2025 seeks leave to delete the names of the petitioner nos.84 and 85 from the
cause title.

2. Permission granted. The necessary amendment be carried out within a
period of one week from today.
3. Shri H.D. Dubey, learned Assistant Government Pleader for the
respondent-State seeks two weeks time to file reply.
4. Time granted. List both the petitions for further consideration on
30.06.2026.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)